800
804
801
736
177
176
740
807
174
731
167
169
171
803
154
161
193
735
153
145

Way Point
Burgersdorp
Britstown
Philipstown
Springfontein
Smithfield
Trompsburg
Pixley Ka Le Roux
Kraankuil
Jagersfontein
Luckhoff
Wepener
Kalkfontein
Koffiefontein
Niekerkshoop
Thaba Nchu
Petrusburg
Florisfontein
Douglas
New Tempe
Clocolaan

30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
28

Latitude
59.0
35.0
26.6
16.1
13.0

1.6
59.7
53.6
47.3
44.9
43.7
30.0
24.7
19.2
11.9

7.0

5.1

3.0

2.3
55.0
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Map marking information for Potchefstroom, South Africa

Courtesy of Peter Wyld

Latitude range: 30 59.0 to -23
Longitude range: 22 32 to 28

43.6
32.0

File created Sunday, 08 October 2023 at 10:26 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.
Always consult the relevant publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Longitude Distance Bearing Description
26 18.0 E 485 189
23 303 E 558 218
24 289 E 490 211 Town Centre
25 431 E 421 198 Rail Station
26 319 E 398 188
25 46.1 E 394 199 Rail Station
24 438 E 435 211 Damwall
24 114 E 457 218 Town Centre
25 255 E 383 205 Rail Station
24 454 E 411 213 Road X
27 23 E 340 181
25 13.1 E 364 210 Damwall
25 07 E 366 213 Rail Station
22 50.1 E 510 234 Town Centre
26 499 E 282 185
25 250 E 317 211 Rail Station
23 323 E 440 232 Town Centre
23 462 E 419 230 Bridge/Ctr
26 95 E 278 199 Airfield
27 351 E 254 169 Rail Station



Map marking information for Potchefstroom, South Africa, page 2

Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance  Bearing Description

150  Krugersdrift 28 529 S 25 574 E 270 204 Damwall
810  Griekwastad 28 507 S 23 153 E 447 236 Town Centre
143 Ficksburg 28 495 S 27 545 E 253 161 Airfield
730  Campbell 28 483 S 23 427 E 408 234

139 Monte Carlo 28 480 S 27 265 E 239 172 Airfield

141  Soutpan 28 431 S 26 40 E 248 203

147  Dealesville 28 407 S 25 462 E 258 210 Town Centre
132 Marquard 28 400 S 27 267 E 225 171 Rail Station
140  Clarens 28 308 S 28 260 E 244 147 Road X

122 Winburg 28 305 S 27 1.1 E 204 182 Rail Station
128  Rosendal 28 300 S 27 553 E 219 158 Town Centre
120  Arizona 28 273 S 27 318 E 203 168 Airfield

164  Delportshoop 28 250 S 24 185 E 335 234 Town Centre
114  Theunissen 28 246 S 26 43.1 E 196 190 Rail Station
135  Crossroads 28 231 S 25 440 E 232 215

179  Lime Acres 28 215 S 23 265 E 405 242 Airfield

175  Silver Stream 28 206 S 23 347 E 392 241 Rail Station
191  Posmasburg 28 198 S 23 48 E 436 244 Airfield

166  Ulco 28 198 S 24 125 E 338 236

111 Senekal A/F 28 185 S 27 391 E 190 163 Airfield

116  Paul Roux 28 175 S 27 553 E 198 155 Town Centre
104  Aldam 28 170 S 27 91 E 179 178 Damwall
118  Bultfontein 28 16.1 S 26 8.1 E 201 208

127  Bethlehem 28 150 S 28 20.1 E 215 145

168  Koopmansfontein 28 142 S 24 1.7 E 348 239 Rail Station
100  Welgelee 28 127 S 26 492 E 173 189 Silos

108  Arlington 28 108 S 27 513 E 184 156 Rail Junction
103 Libertas 28 105 S 27 440 E 179 159 Rail Station
133 Hertzogville 28 77 S 25 302 E 225 224 Town Centre
151  Warrenton 28 6.0 S 24 520 E 270 234 Rail Station
328  Harmony 28 51 S 26 520 E 158 188 Airfield
324  Ventersburg 28 45 S 27 91 E 156 178 Road X

79  Whites 28 08 S 26 594 E 149 183 Rail Station
124 Welkom 28 00 S 26 400 E 153 195

149 Jan Kempdorp 27 566 S 24 494 E 264 237 Airfield

194  Treurniet 27 563 S 25 443 E 194 223

78  Steynsrus 27 561 S 27 350 E 149 161 Rail Station
136  Christiana 27 541 S 25 92 E 235 234 Rail Station
93  Lindley 27 535 S 27 559 E 159 148

73 Odendaalsrus 27 512 S 26 440 E 136 195

77  Wesselbron 27 502 S 26 220 E 148 209 Rail Station
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance  Bearing Description
70  Geneva 27 496 S 27 79 E 128 178 Silos
99  Hoopstad 27 495 S 25 548 E 173 222 Airfield
901 Eagle Academy 27 480 S 24 585 E 243 239
738  Dingleton 27 473 S 22 593 E 423 252 Rail Station
107  Reitz A/F 27 470 S 28 271 E 183 133 Airfield
148  Hartswater 27 465 S 24 476 E 257 241 Rail Station
125  Britten 27 448 S 25 207 E 209 235
68  Ancona 27 405 S 26 331 E 123 205 Rail Junction
62  Kroonstad 27 395 S 27 139 E 111 172 Rail Station
808  Appleby 27 392 S 22 378 E 454 255
321  Petrus Steyn 27 391 S 28 82 E 151 137
105  Bloemhof 27 386 S 25 360 E 182 233
144 Taung 27 359 S 24 451 E 253 245 Airfield
57  Westleigh 27 347 S 27 180 E 103 168 Rail Junction
64  Edenville 27 335 S 27 391 E 113 150 Road Junction
158  Reivilo 27 333 S 24 100 E 305 251 Airfield
56  Schuttesdraai 27 311 S 26 399 E 103 204 Silos
326  Kingswood 27 286 S 25 4677 E 157 235 Silo
173 Kuruman 27 281 S 23 250 E 374 255 Airfield
250  Attie 27 281 S 27 157 E 90 169 Silos
246  Lacemyn Dam 27 274 S 27 6.8 E 87 178
52 Heuningspruit 27 270 S 27 251 E 93 159 Silo
54  Balkfontein 27 239 S 26 299 E 99 216
142 Pudimoe 27 234 S 24 427 E 248 251 Rail Station
248  Bothaville 27 220 S 26 381 E 89 210
53  Kransdrift 27 198 S 26 274 E 96 220
72  Makwassie 27 192 S 25 599 E 129 236 Rail Station
63  Heilbron 27 170 S 27 590 E 112 127 Airfield
92  Frankfort 27 161 S 28 320 E 158 115 Road Junction
37  Mirage 27 150 S 26 412 E 75 211 Silos
126  Amalia 27 144 S 25 25 E 212 252 Rail Station
59  Leeudoringstad 27 143 S 26 142 E 105 233 Town Centre
39  Koppies 27 142 S 27 342 E 79 142 Silos
156  Lysko 27 13.1 S 24 6.0 E 302 258 Town Centre
806  Tswalu 27 127 S 22 291 E 460 261
732 Hotazel 27 125 S 22 577 E 413 261 Rail Station
31  Viljoenskroon 27 125 S 26 554 E 62 195
60  Wolmaranstad 27 11.8 S 25 581 E 125 242 Rail Station
109  Schweizer Reneke 27 114 S 25 194 E 184 251 Rail Station
244  Harrisburg 27 87 S 26 240 E 86 232
910  Greenlands 27 74 S 27 405 E 77 131
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance  Bearing Description
739  Blackrock 27 73 S 22 505 E 424 262
20  Vierfontein 27 55 S 26 470 E 55 212 Township
33  Regina 27 46 S 26 314 E 71 231
908  Dover 27 35 S 27 435 E 77 124
22 BonaBona 27 25 S 26 143 E 93 244
900  Gloudina 27 25 S 25 371 E 151 254
219 Vredefort 27 05 S 27 225 E 47 142 Rail Station
137 Vryburg 26 589 S 24 438 E 236 261
211  Kommandodrift 26 582 S 27 126 E 35 159 River Crossing
159  Cassell 26 581 S 23 595 E 309 263 Road Junction
21 Orkney 26 577 S 26 395 E 53 233 Rail Station
218  Vaal Reefs 26 574 S 26 452 E 46 226 Gliding Club
162  Lolwana 26 574 S 23 493 E 325 264
65  Bamboespruit 26 564 S 25 580 E 115 255
214 Vermaas Drift 26 562 S 26 510 E 37 218 Road River Cross
8  Skandinawiedrift 26 562 S 27 34 E 29 185 Road River Cross
907  Clydesdale 26 559 S 27 550 E 88 109
36  Dominionville 26 541 S 26 238 E 73 249 Township
95  Migdol 26 538 S 25 271 E 164 261 Silos
302  Parys 26 531 S 27 304 E 48 119
802  Vanzylsrus 26 526 S 22 31 E 500 266 Road Junction
216  Klerksdorp 26 520 S 26 431 E 42 239 Airfield
909  Vaal Plaza 26 512 S 27 385 E 59 110
115  Broedersput 26 491 S 25 63 E 197 265
61  Ottosdal 26 491 S 25 598 E 109 261 Rail Junction
7  New Machavie 26 474 S 26 554 E 21 231
32  Hartbeesfont 26 457 S 26 255 E 66 261
241  Werda 26 456 S 26 149 E 83 263
2 Gypsum Dam 26 428 S 27 27 E 5.9 220
94  Delareyville 26 408 S 25 283 E 160 269
305  Brakspruit 26 407 S 26 349 E 50 269
3 NI12 Traffic 26 404 S 27 95 E 7.5 91
1 Potchefstroom 26 404 S 27 50 E
5  Eleazer 26 403 S 26 524 E 21 270
9 Lekwena 26 381 S 27 112 E 11 68 Runway
320  Barberspan 26 373 S 25 344 E 150 272 Rail Station
6  Klipdrift 26 370 S 27 177 E 22 73 Dam Wall
210  Enselspruit 26 365 S 27 244 E 33 77 Silo
121  Kameel 26 358 S 25 25 E 203 272 Silos
155 Ganyesa 26 355 S 24 102 E 290 271 Road Junction
737  Severn 26 353 S 22 514 E 420 270 Road Junction



130
102
301
71
24
55
217
325
112
220
903
215
304
212
213
30
243
34
303
96
160
119
300
138
306
809
23
113
67
152
101
165
75
76
245
98
35
38
247
249

Way Point
Boskop
Stella
Geysdorp
Rykaardspos
Sannieshof
Fochville
Gerdau
Sterkstroom
Kopela
Madibogo
Rietspruit Dam
Biesiesvlei
Welverdiend
Ratzegae
Buckingham
Rysmierbult
Makokskraal
Coligny
Bodenstein
Ventersdorp
Kraaipan
Voorspoed
Setlagole
Klerkskraal
Mansfield
Clearance
McCarthy
Dudfield
Mine Strip
Lichtenburg
Piet Plessis
Mareetsane
Morokweng
Itsoseng
Springbokpan
Orient
Vryhof
Intersection
Syferbult
Magaliesburg
Rietpan

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
25

Latitude
33.6
33.0
32.3
32.1
32.0
30.6
28.3
27.4
25.9
25.5
24.5
22.8
22.8
21.5
21.0
21.0
20.4
20.1
19.9
19.7
17.2
16.7
16.5
14.8
14.2
12.9
12.3
11.0
10.9
10.5

9.9
8.8
7.6
6.2
4.7
2.4
2.1
1.7
0.3
0.2
59.6
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Longitude
27 6.6
24 520
25 179
26 37.6
25 480
27 295
26 6.2
26 422
25 326
25 115
26 47.7
25 541
27 169
26 437
27 2.1
27 7.9
26 37.7
26 18.7
26 284
26 50.2
25 283
23 59.7
25 7.1
27 9.4
24 451
27 1.0
22 343
25 594
25 140
26 110
24 245
25 254
23 46.5
25 517
25 480
27 357
25 30.6
27 04
27 198
27 325
26 363
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Distance
13
221
178
48
129
44
100
45
155
190
41
122
38
50
36
36
58
86
72
46
166
310
200
48
237
51
452
122
192
105
272
175
335
137
144
87
172
72
78
87
89

Bearing

12
273
274
289
277
66
283
302
280
278
316
285
31
315
353
8
309
296
302
327
285
277
282
9
281
353
276
296
286
301
281
289
280
297
297
36
294
354
18
32
328

Description

Airfield

Rail Station

Silos

Road River X
Road Junction
Rail Station

Road Rail X
Rlwy Station
Road Junction
Silos

Rail Junction
Silo

Road Rail Cross
Rail Station

Road Junc
Clear of CTA
Road Junction
Factory
Airfield

Silos
Town Centre

Airfield

Intersection
Silos

Rail Station
Road X



Map marking information for Potchefstroom, South Africa, page 6

Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance  Bearing Description
69  Bakerville 25 595 S 26 55 E 124 307
240  Boons 25 581 S 27 144 E 80 11 Silos
146  Logageng 25 551 S 24 402 E 255 289 Bridge
323  Rooigrond 25 549 S 25 483 E 153 303
242 Derby 25 546 S 27 25 E 85 357
51  Koster 25 520 S 26 538 E 91 348
58  Rosmincol 25 505 S 26 369 E 104 333 Road T Junc
734 Vorstershoop 25 501 S 23 1.5 E 415 282 Road Junction
117  Molopo Dam 25 495 S 25 189 E 200 298 Damwall
172 Pomfret 25 492 S 23 317 E 367 284
322 Slurry 25 49.1 S 25 531 E 153 308 Airfield
106  Mafikeng 25 483 S 25 324 E 182 302 Airfield
157  Vergelee 25 468 S 24 118 E 305 288
906  Strydfontein 25 455 S 26 76 E 139 317
904  Ottoshoop 25 452 S 25 580 E 151 312
131  Magobistad 25 449 S 25 6.5 E 222 297 Bridge
178  Allegheny 25 406 S 23 143 E 399 285 Road X
66  Swartruggens 25 391 S 26 412 E 120 341 Rail Station
192  Watersend 25 373 S 22 520 E 437 285 Airfield
90  Zeerust A/F 25 360 S 26 25 E 158 319
74 Groot Marico 25 358 S 26 248 E 137 331 Rail Station
91  Zeerust Dam 25 316 S 26 83 E 159 323
170  Bray 25 278 S 23 420 E 364 291
238  Madikwe 25 213 S 26 319 E 156 339
327  Vaalkop Dam 25 187 S 27 287 E 156 15 Damwall
733 Donkerhoek 25 169 S 23 143 E 414 291 Road Junction
97  Garamokoka 25 95 S 27 265 E 172 12
110 Northam 24 583 S 27 164 E 190 6 Rail Junction
123 Dwaalboom 24 485 S 26 498 E 209 353 Airfield
129  Rooiberg 24 465 S 27 443 E 221 17 Village
134 Thabazimbi 24 360 S 27 241 E 233 8 Town Centre
163  Ellisras 23 436 S 27 413 E 333 11 Airfield



